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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64, Petitioner DISH Network L.L.C. (“DISH” or 

“Petitioner”) respectfully requests that oral argument be held on the currently 

scheduled November 1, 2021 date (see Paper 44).  Petitioner requests 1.5 hours of 

argument time.  Petitioner believes that the following issues should be argued: 

1.  Whether claims 1-16 of the ’026 patent are unpatentable as obvious 

over Gonder, Son, and/or Kelts;   

2. Whether Gonder is prior art to the ’026 patent;  

3. Any issue raised by any party in a motion to strike (if any), motion to 

exclude (if any), objections to demonstrative exhibits (if any), or any other motion 

or paper filed by any party before oral argument; and 

4. Any further response to Patent Owner’s presentation on all matters. 

Consistent with the notice set forth at https://www.uspto.gov/about-us/news-

updates/uspto-update-person-meetings, Petitioner requests that oral argument be 

conducted remotely via video conference as opposed to in person.   
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Dated:  September 9, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 

By:  /Alyssa Caridis/ 
Alyssa Caridis, Reg. No. 57,545 
Email: A8CPTABDocket@orrick.com 
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200 
Los Angeles, CA  90017-5855 
Telephone:  (213) 629-2020 

K. Patrick Herman, Reg. No. 75,018 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE 
LLP 
Email: P52PTABDocket@orrick.com 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY  10019 
Telephone:  (212) 506-5000 

Attorneys for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby confirms that the foregoing DISH NETWORK 

L.L.C.’S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT was caused to be served on 

September 9, 2021 via email upon the following counsel of record: 

David Alberti (dalberti@feinday.com) 
Sal Lim (slim@feinday.com)  
Hong Lin (hlin@feinday.com)  
Russel Tonkovich (rtonkovich@feinday.com)  
FEINBERG DAY KRAMER ALBERTI LIM TONKOVICH & 
BELLOLI LLP 

Michael D. Specht (mspecht-PTAB@sternekessler.com)  
Jason A. Fitzsimmons (jfitzsimmons-PTAB@sternekessler.com)  
Richard M. Bemben (rbemben-PTAB@sternekessler.com)  
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

Kevin Greenleaf (kevin.greenleaf@dentons.com)  
DENTONS US LLP 

fdalb-bbitv@feinday.com
PTAB@sternekessler.com

Roger Fulghum (roger.fulghum@bakerbotts.com)  
Jeff Becker (jeff.becker@bakerbotts.com)  
Morgan Mayne (morgan.mayne@bakerbotts.com) 
BAKER BOTTS LLP 

Dated:  September 9, 2021 /Alyssa Caridis/
Alyssa Caridis 
USPTO Reg. No. 57,545 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200 
Los Angeles, CA  90017-5855 

Attorney for Petitioner 
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